












tfPif*, $j£PI · 
PRESSER BAR f! , VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

26 

22 

-5-

42 

) 41 

i-33 

~ 37 

43 -. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tf!lit!, !fltf!lit! 
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 

NO tmr:l1:m:~ 339RB-4 r:\1~ PARTS NAME PART NO 
1 10540 1 :Jifl.zw PRESSER BAR 
2 10539-A 1 :Jifl L~Cf) ){ y J<- PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER) 
3 10761 1 ll::&')tl{.; SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11. 0 
4 10538 1 :Jifl .z w (JJ ;1. y J<- PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 
5 10761 1 ll::&')tl{_; SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=11. 0 
6 10541 1 :Jifl.zw~l*l PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET 
7 10662 1 ll::&')tl{_; SCREW 5/32 X 40 L=6. 5 
8 10543 1 ~l*lw PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE 
9 10761 1 ll::&')tl{_; SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=11. 0 
10 18479 1 :Jifl.zwtf'Jl" PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET 
11 19518 1 :Jifl .z wt~ ~:~.;* u {_; SCREW 11/64X40 L=14. 0 
12 10546-A 1 ftjl.t wt~"' -rt& TENSION RELEASE SLIDE 
13 10547 1 :Jifl .z wt~"' Tt& rr u TENSION RELEASE SPRING 
14 18480 1 <<C)¥11::8)tl{.; LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64 X 40 L=8. 0 
15 13360 1 :Jifl.z wtf'J "' ') / ;;· PRESSER BAR SPRING BARCKET 
16 13365 1 :Jifl .z wtf'J "' ') / ;;· ** tl {_; PINCH SCREW M4XO. 7 L=9.0 
17 10659 1 :jifl.ZJ:Wt--''- PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
18 10660 1 :jifl.ZJ:W t-- Ji'-1::· / tl r_; HINGE SCREW 4. 5 X 32 
19 
20 10664 1 j~:Jifl ;t 11:: 8) tl {_; SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=9. 0 
21 19425 1 ~·~~~ LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 
22 10514 2 ~~;1. )'J<- LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BASHING 
23 16709 1 ~·~~~ t:' / tl {_; SCREW 1/4X28 
24 19516 1 m•m e / u {_; t ::- NUT 1/4X28 
25 10728 1 m•mf::'/tlt;¥fll;t: OIL WICK 
26 10558C 1 (<C)+·t'/~ LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE 
27 10558 1 <<ry¥ LIFTING BELL CRANK 
28 10557 1 < <C) ¥:1!,~ (:k) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK 
29 10556 1 < <ry¥J!f.ii!f(+) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK 
30 34713 1 !:):l:Jifl.zw VIBRATING PRESSER BAR 
31 10554 1 !:):l:jifl.Z J. 7' ') / ;;· VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING 
32 10553-A 1 !:):l:jifl.Z J. 7' ') / ;;·.w VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION 
33 15060 1 !:):l:Jifl.tw:Jifl~tl{.; SCREW 5/16 X 24 L=16. 0 
34 15118 1 ttt n tt 1tl :E VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
35 
36 
37 10662 1 !:):l:Jifl.tll::&')tlt; PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6. 0 
38 10548-A 1 :Jifl ,t wt~ "' ttt n 11:: 8) t& LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK 
39 10519 1 il:&')tlt; PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17. 5 
40 15111 1 e:; PIN 
41 19419 1 J: T :fJ t>. :I! ~.itt.: -? ::t LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK 
42 19420 1 J:T :!J)t>.J!f.ii!it.: 0 ::t &~u r PINCH SCREW 1!4X28 L=16. 0 
43 10775 1 J::i!t~ lJ y 1- ~ tl [; HINGE SCREW 7/32 X 32 
44 10703 1 J::i!!.f;ii o 7 r· Ell: n l:: 7 "' ~ "' :.- WASHER 
45 10774 1 J:J!f.ii!f lJ '7 f-' J{ 1 7' LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR 
46 1 'JY'/"\- WASHER 
47 1 t '/ ~ NUT 7/32X32 
48 10285 1 !:):l:Jifl,t VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 
49 10185 1 j~:jijl.Z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT . 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ r~ , ROCK FRAME' 
t -~::~:: ± i:i JI~ o -;; F . ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECT I O_N __ NEEDLE BAR 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.t>t*:£± b.; 'ili ~ o -;; F iii. 1~ 1=1' ~,..!=! 

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION 

NO fm~fi-l§j 339RB-4 ~~ PARTS NAME PART .. NO 
1 15110-A 1 ;H~±IS' NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 
2 11875 1 ;H~±IS' t:" / HINGE STUD 
3 10525 1 .lt:N:Jtl[; SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=9. 0 
4 15117 1 11iUL .lt ;fft SLIDE BLOCK PLATE 
5 8100 2 *n.Lt:tft.lt:N:Jtlt.; SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=6. 5 
6 15031 1 ;H~±J5'¥1Jl;D OIL WICK 
7 10560 1 1 7 -Jt.- NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET 

8 10561 1 .lt:N:Jtl[.; LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11 /64 X 32 
L=6. 5 

9 H4724F8001 1 ;it~ NEEDLE BAR 
10 15089 1 ;ittt THREAD GUIDE 
11 B140553 1 H J.!:N:J v ~; SCREW 1 /8 X 40 L=4. 5 
12 N0122 2 it NEEDLE 
13 19426 1 it~tt2 ~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD 
14 13365 1 it~m~~v [.; PINCH SCREW M4XO. 7 L=9. 0 
15 10726 1 it~m ~ ¥1Jl;D OIL WICK 
16 10578 1 ...t:i!IJ~ NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
17 11876C 1 ...t:i! 1J ~ :#l I (till) SLEDE BLOCK COMPLETE 
18 11877 1 ...t:i!IJ~:#JI SLIDE BLOCK 
19 11876 1 ...t:i!IJ t:' / tl [.; SLIDE BLOBK STUD 
20 10581 1 ...t:i! I) ~ t:" / tl [.; .Lt Ji) tl [.; SET SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=7. 0 
21 15016 1 J!#.6 ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
22 10519 1 J!#.6#-17i Ji) tl [.; PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17. 5 
23 HE606E8001 1 J!#.6t:JYF ROCK SHIFT CRANK CONNECTION 
24 10728 1 J!#.6 t:J 7 F ¥1lJ ;r,; OIL WICK 
25 HE608E8001 1 J!#.6 t:J 'J F Jlll tl [; (I}) SCREW 9/32 X 28 L=23. 5 
26 8105 1 J!#.6 t:J 7 F Jlll tl t; (1N t 7 r NUT 9/32X28 
27 HE609E8001 1 J!f.f;!j t:J 7 F Jlll tl t.; (j() SCREW 5/16 X 28 L=29. 5 
28 HE610E8001 1 :!! ') ~'Rff l ,. 1 7'. NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE 
29 15019 1 :!! I) ~ 1Jt t.: J., i FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
30 10754 1 :!! I) ~fjtt.: J., i ~tl [.; PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=16 
31 1 'J '/ "" "\ WASHER 
32 1 J!#.6 t:J '/ r Jlll v ~; (j() t '/ r NUT 5/16X28 
33 10779 1 M ;D:J!ll .t Jlt~ t: :.-- CLIP 
34 10778 1 MZ OLK WICK 
35 4221 1 ¥1Jl;D:J!jl.t OLK WICK ETAINER 
36 15007 1 *~::F~ <?:ID .Lt N:J tl ~; SCREW 9/64X40 L=10. 0 
37 2 tl [.; SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=12. 0 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j;: i:5 ~ :tfJII~j;: 
KNEE LIFTER fJi; ,- ;f, 

Ll FT I NG LEVER~ ___ P_R_ES_S_ER BAR SPRING 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* i:5' till .It•**& ,,. ;f, 
KNEE LIFTER LJFTING.LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING 

NO $~ii.!i} 
339RB-4 8ll~ PARTS NAME PART NO 

1 10710 1 :*"3 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER 
2 10712 1 ;*:c;].li:.Y)tll/ HINGE SCREW 6. 75X24 
3 13059 1 c;]lftl SPRING 
4 11154 1 "3 tf tl .11: .Y) tl (; SCREW 6. 75 X 24 
5 10711 1 /J\s KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER 
6 10712 1 /J\ s .11: .Y) tl (; HINGE SCREW 6. 75X24 

\ 
7 15075 1 ffl') ~ KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD 

8 15076 1 ffl ') ~ .11: .Y) tl (; SET RIN 
9 10714 1 ffl') ~ ;(l 7 LIFTING ROD COLLAR 

10 10561 1 ffl'J ~jJ 7-.11: .Y) tl (; LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11 /64 X 32 L=6. 5 

11 10717C 1 ffl 'J ~ ± il' (#JD LIFTING ROD ROLLAR BRACKET COMPLETE 
12 10717 1 ffl•J ~± il' LIFTING ROD ROLLAR BRACKET 
13 10718 1 ffl•J ~±i:l-0-7- LIFTING ROD ROLLAR 
14 10719 1 ffl·J~±i:l-0-7-.il:.Y)tl (; SCREW 3. 4 X 36 

15 10561 I ffl ') ~ ± il' .11: .Y) tl (; LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64 X 32 L=6. 5 

16 10705 1 ¥¥A.. ~*t!Z tf tl PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) 
17 10706 1 *ti tf tl ~ tt tl (; PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 
18 11156 1 *:flZ If tl ~ilfi tl 1/ PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW 

.. .. 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'~ltl~ 1'« ;tr F 7°- ') -~ ~ ') 1J b. 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM 

10 

12 

31 

33 

I 
35 45 

rf~ 
49 48 \]~ 

46 

26 
5 26 I 
~7·· 

'\ 130'\ \. 
~0- 27 

24 0 
22 21 

20 

-11-

47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"f~ltJ, l'"' ,~,- F ··f-1) -, ~ IJ tJ t-. 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM 

NO ml&Mi~ 339RB-4 ~~ PARTS NAME 
PART NO 

1 1 -r·!Ml HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
2 10950 1 -r·~m Clltr) .)( !J )l.- HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUS I ING(FRONT) 
3 10571 1 Jl::d:>tll5 SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=20. 0 
4 11080 1 P' i¥Hl (Jltr) .Jt !? )t.- 7 x Jt.- r OILING FELT 
5 15526 1 P'!Ml (J:j:l) .)( !J )l.- HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUS I ING(MIDDLE) 
6 10522 2 Jl::d:>tll; SET SCREW 6. 75X24(L=14. 0 
7 10729 1 ) !J )t.-~:5 OIL WICK I 

8 30157 1 P"~m"" 7 1; / 7· :r-:A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUS I ING(BACK) 
9 10571 1 Jl::d:>tll; SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=20. 0 
10 10609 3 :m f11J / 7' Jl:: d) tl I; SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=5. 5 
11 10567 1 T iMl"" 7 •J / 7' BALL BEARING 
12 10607 1 P'!Ml"" 7 I} / 7' }J 'j- COLLAR 
13 10566 1 Jl::d:>tll: SET SCREW i I 4 X 32 L=5. 5 
14 10658 1 1fl:i{¥}cd:>tll5 POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5. 5 
15 10608 1 :miiiJ / 7' BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER 
16 10610-01 1 -r· "" )t.- r 7·- 1J - SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY 
17 10574 1 7'-1) -·J / 7' PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 
18 10611 1 -r·"" )v r 7·- IJ -,L.,w SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR 
19 10612 2 Jl::d:>tll: SCREW 1/4X32 L=10. 5 
20 10615 1 T"" )t.- r 7 -- IJ -tR •t tt SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING 
21 10614 1 T---: Jv r 7·- •J -}Jt: e· Y HINGE PIN 
22 10581 1 -p· ---: Jt.- r f- IJ -131: e· / Jl:: liJ tl 1: SCREW 7/32X32 L=7. 0 
23 10619 1 T "" )t.- r 7·- 1) - :;. 7· IJ / 7· SAFE CLUTCH THROW INLATCH SPRING 
24 10618 1 r·"" )t.- r f- 1) -~H£~ SAFE CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK 
25 10616 1 r""J., r 7·-~; -mit SAFE CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER 
26 10613 1 :r"" )l-- ·" 7.- I} -mit ". / HINGE STUD 
27 10581 1 m:@: e· / Jl:: d:> tl 1: SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=7. 0 
28 10617 1 P' « )t.- r 7' ') -/J\ Jl\ SAFE CLUTCH RATCHET 
29 10620 1 -r· _._; )l.- r 7'- I} -jlftl e· / SAFE CLUTCH THROW INLATCH PIN 
30 

' 31 10723 1 C~Jl:: .Jt J!iflii C-TYPE STOP Rl NG 
32 10722 1 !Ml~ BEARING 
33 34007 1 :1!5 I} r:J 7 F FEED CONNECTING ROD 
34 34010 1 .i!!J~¥-1! LINK 
35 11953 1 tll; SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=5. 5 
36 34011 1 ~m SHAFT 
37 34009 1 :1!5 ') ;Q .[,. FEED ECCENTRIC 
38 14114 1 Jl::iJJtll: SCREW 1/4X32 L=6. 5 
39 14116 1 Jl::d:>tll: SCREW 1/4 X 32 L=9. 5 
40 
41 
42 34008 1 :j<jl [., I} / 7' FEED REGULATING STUD 
43 10673 1 :l-7'1)/7' SPRING 
44 10674 1 Jl:: d) ~;:· / PIN 
45 16708 1 :1!5 ') i¥Hl JlU t.;· .:5 j; FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
46 19420 1 :1!5 I} !Mllltr t_; .Q j; ** tl 1/ PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16. 0 
47 11953 1 :1!5 1) ijifb JlU t.;· .:5 j; ~;:· / Jl:: d) tl (5 SET SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=5. 5 
48 11962 1 :1!5 IJ i¥ffi Jltr t.; .g 1 e· / FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD 
49 11954 1 :1!5 •J !¥ffi Jltr t.; .:5 i e· / ~ :5 OIL WICK 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lit f& ' :I2S !) ± i:l ' :I2S ~ $Ill 
THROAT PLATE,FEED BAR,FEED ROCK SHAFT 

5 7 

\ 
~ 

6 

2 

8 

32 

liz 
27 28 

25 

30 

13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iliH&, ~ 'J ± ~, ~ 'J ~m 
THROAT PLATE,FEED BAR,FEED ROCK SHAFT 

NO 
i;~~~~ 339RB-4 ~~ PARTS NAME 
PART NO 

1 1 ittli THROAT PLATE 
2 6031-01 2 &H&lt I}) t1 t:: SCREW 11/64 X 40 L=9. 0 
3 11162 1 iH&#!:I}) t1 t:: SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=5. 4 
4 11163 1 t• / PIN 
5 10061 1 JfJ t& (;fj) BED SLIDE(RIGHT) 
6 1 m tEZ 1t Z}IJ tEZ PLATE 
7 2 ltl})tlt;: SCREW 11/64 X 40 L=6. 0 
8 10042 1 jfj tEZ ( 6::) BED SLIDE (LEFT) 
9 11166C 1 I~ ~tEZ <~Jn BED SLIDE (FRONT) COMPLETE 
10 13085 1 ~ ~ tlitt I}) t1 [;: SCREW 13/64 X 32 L=4. 3 
11 10485 1 J!5 I} tlli(l/4) FEED DOG 
12 10601 2 J!5 I} tffittl}) t1 [;: SCREW 1/8X40 L=7. 0 
13 11065 1 J!5 1) ±IS' FEED BAR 
14 11066 1 J!5 1) iiffi~ It t1 t:: SCREW 1/8X40 L=12. 5 
15 11067 1 -r :l r- NUT 
16 10595 1 ;:r (!) FEED LIFTING CAM FORK 
17 10596 1 ::r o) "¥'- 7 .x. '" r- 0 ILl NG FELT 
18 10597 1 LC I}) t1 [;: SCREW 1/8 X 40 L=3. 3 
19 70129 1 ;:rOJ"f.ltl})tll;: SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=15. 0 
20 10599 1 ;:r 0) '}'/'/><:- WASHER 
21 16704 1 J!5 1) Jim FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME 
22 18065 2 J!5 1) Jlm#:;fi t1 [;: PINCH SCREW M5XO. 8 L=14. 0 
23 16705 1 J}51) ±J5t /jJ [;: FEED BAR HINGE PIN 
24 16706 1 J!51J±J5tYtlt::t7 r NUT 1/4X28 
25 11888 1 J!5 1) fm FEED ROCK SHAFT 
26 10588 1 J!5 1) fm ;>( !I '"' CJW) BUSHING (FRONT) 
27 10522 1 ;>( !I '" (Jl!J) lt I}) t1 [;: SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=14. 0 
28 11068 1 71-J-- LINER 
29 10761 1 ;>( !I A (JW) lt I}) t1 I; (tJiHlb) SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=11. 0 
30 10593 2 J!5 I} fill :iJ 7 - (JW) COLLER (FRONT) 
31 10764 4 tl:: I}) t1 ~.; SET SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=4. 5 
32 10763 1 J!5 IJ fm ;>( !I ,~ <1.~> BUSHING(BACK) 
33 10571 1 ;>(!I J~ (1~)Jll}) tiL; SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=20. 0 
34 11068 1 71t- LINER 
35 10525 1 ;>( !! ,~ <1~> Ll:: I}) t1 r CtJIHlb) SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=9. 0 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;\' '/ 'J v ;\'-, 1'~ ') [J '/ I"' 

FEED REVERSING LEVER,FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

5 

1 

10 

6 

31 

~~30 

16 

21 22 

-15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;'i· '/ 'J v ;'i·-~ 1'~ ') a '/ F 

FEED REVERSING LEVER,FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

NO :OO&'Mi-5 339RB-4 ~~ PARTS NAME PART NO 
1 34031 1 ,, 7 'J 1.-- ,,_ FEED REVERSING LEVER 
2 10845 1 ,, 7 'J 1.-- ;{-~tl I; SCREW 15/64 X 28 L=18. 0 
3 15208 1 ,,. 7 'J v ,, -!fll] FEED REVERSING LEVER SHIFT 
4 34019 1 ,, i· SPRING 
5 30618 1 llli! ARM 
6 1365 1 tlt; PINCH SCREW 15/64 X 28 L=16. 0 
7 28152 1 $Ill SHAFT 
8 34027 1 :l3•Jil/iilfr!n·J.>. FEED REGULATOR CAM 
9 10519 1 :i3 ') il/iilfr! fr /.>. tl t; SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17. 5 
10 11409 1 f#ru:l!~ ROUNDNESS CONNECTER 
11 11412 2 t 7 t- NUT 
12 34033 1 :l!~f!l! LINK 
13 34035 1 tlt; SET SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=15. 0 
14 34048 1 tlt; SCREW 5/16 X 24 L=16. 6 
15 34014 1 ~JHLIJll~llli!r REVERSE SEWING CRANK 
16 1365 1 tlt; PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16. 0 
17 1 :1!3:/-§- REVERSE BLOCK 
18 34012 2 iUJiJ SQUARE BLOCK 
19 34013 2 ~r*Jti QUIDE PLATE 
20 15055 4 7"7"'~'1tlt; SCREW 11/64 X 40 L=8. 0 
21 1 JJ7- COLLAR 
22 11953 2 .itll)tlt; SET SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=5. 5 
23 34044 1 ~r*Jfi QUIDE PLATE 
24 15060 2 tlt; SCREW 5/16 X 24 L=16. 0 
25 34040 1 ,, i· SPRING 
26 34028 1 * ') illiil'Ril 1· "'.) SCREW BAR 
27 18420 1 0') / 'J' 0-RING 
28 34029 1 !/ 1 "\ Jv DIAL 
29 18417 1 tlt; SCREW 11/64 X 32 L=8. 0 
30 18418 1 1:!' / PIN 
31 15729 1 '/ Jt.-:¥1;: ,, i· SRRING 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j] ~ ± ~(::ti}, j] ~ 
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

3

~33 
\& . 31 

..--.:====- 29 1 
~~ 

30 32 23 

1 

2 

3 

4 

L('' 
~45 20~ 21 ~43 

19 I ~42 r· 6 

~41 
I ,,~ 18---1) t==:: 
. 6 ~ ~14 
~u ·~ 

17 8 

36 

--------=.J / 47 
~ . @-""' 

L" '~ 

39/p~ 
40 \ 

38 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tJ 7 ±€:!(:b), tJ 7 

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

NO M~'i'-5 339RB-4 PART NO 
1 15090 1 
2 15092 1 

.3 15091 1 
4 15007 7 
5 15095 1 
6 11176 1 
7 
8 10657 1 
9 10658 1 
10 10767 1 
11 10644 1 
12 15096 1 
13 11176 1 
14 15049 1 
15 10651 1 
16 10727 1 
17 10652 1 
18 11137 1 
19 15050 1 
20 10727. 1 
21 10573 1 
22 15051 1 
23 15502 1 
24 16407-01 1 
25 16407-07 1 
26 16407-08 1 
27 16407-05 1 
28 16407-06 1 
29 15040-02 1 
30 15040-10 1 
31 15040-11 1 
32 15040-12 1 
33 15502-03 1 
34 16407-04 1 
35 15041 1 
36 15052 1 
37 11131 1 
38 15093 1 
39 15094 1 
40 10629 1 
41 15048 1 
42 10677 1 
43 10650 1 
44 11145 1 
45 11146 1 
46 11144 1 
47 10647 1 
48 10646 1 

~~ PARTS NAME 

:J.J '± iJ' (:tJ) HOOK SADDLE(RIGHT) 
:/-!--;'1:/"f/ PACKING 
:J.J '±€!'¥Ill y /7 (:tJ) OIL PRSERVIOR(RIGHT) 
lt<Y>tll: SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=1 0. 0 
}J b. ± iJ' ;< y Jl-- (J::.) BUSHING (UPPER) 
lt<Y>tll: SCREW 7/32 X 32 L7'5. 5 

/j\ '\' -"'[- HOOK DRIVING PINION(SPIRAL) 
-b.-L'IUR <Y> u t: POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5. 5 
lt<Y>tll: SET SCREW 114 X 32 L=4. 5 
']:/:/"(- WASHER 
.1J b') ± iJ' ;< y )!.- en BUSHING (LOWER) 
li::<Y>tll: SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=5. 5 
;t-7"t-±iJ' BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER 
<Y> t.>' tl e· / OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD 
b') t.>' tl e· / 7 .:t:. )!.- r FELT 
t :Y r NUT 11/64 X 40 
;t- 7· t -± iJ' e· / ;'( 1 7· NUT 11/64X41 
;t-7t-±fJ't/ OPERER LEVER HINGE STUD 
;t- 7· t -± iJ' e· / 7 x Jt.- r FELT 
lt<Y>tll: SET SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=11. 0 
}J ' j£if;lj ;< t.>' :j, BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK 
.1J' (~J'!) HOOK COMPLETE 
:>'!- :t;' 

*~1*111!Z 
Jl::<Y>tll: 
jck' .>;;- HOOK DRIVING GFAR 
ffi:lf.Y;k:<Y>tll: POSITION SCREW 1/4X40 L=4 
lt<Y>tll: SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=6. 5 
*~.::Y:tf tl 
*~.::Y: l:f tllt b') tl l: SET SCREW 
*~f [;f tl ~.::y: tl l: 
cp:J.J"?flfl,t HOOK BIG 
cp:J.J'flflilt<Y>tll: HOOK BIG SCREW 
* e· / BOBBIN 
;t 1 )!.- 'f- y OIL GAUGE 
;t 1 Jv 'f- y OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE 
¥!ll~1frl !/ 1 -"'[ )!.- OIL REGULATING SCREW 
0') /7 0-RING 
¥!lJ~[frl !/ 1 .>;; Jv .Lt <Y> tl t: SET SCREW1/8X40 L=8 * e· /7-7- ot-7t- BOBBIN CASE LEVER 
']7:/"(- WASHER 
;t- 7. t -± iJ' .Lt b') tl l: SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=6. 0 
}J '± iJ' *!fiN rt :J.J 7 - (J::.) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER) 
JJ '± €1'**11 rt n 7- CF) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER) 
}J '± iJ'#.'!i'iN rt tl t: PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=32. 0 
'):/'/"(- WASHER 
fJ'±iJ'.Lt<Y>tll: SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=28. 0 

-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1J-c:r±L>. !=i(ii:)~ 1J "'( 
HOOK SADDLE~ HOOK 

43 

~ l-~ 
27 

8 
44 

~36 
45-----t:l 

46~ 
37--{J 

3 

38 

4 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t.J < ±~(:ti:), 1J < 

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK 

NO tm~if~ 339RB-4 
PART NO 

1 15520 1 
2 15092 1 
3 15521 1 
4 15007 7 
5 15095 1 
6 11176 1 
7 
8 10657 1 
9 10658 1 
10 10767 1 
11 10644 1 
12 15096 1 
13 11176 1 
14 15049 1 
15 10651 1 
16 10727 1 
17 10652 1 
18 11 j 37 1 
19 15050 1 
20 10727 1 
21 10573 1 
22 15051 1 
23 15502 1 
24 16407-01 1 
25 16407-07 1 
26 16407-08 1 
27 16407-05 1 
28 16407-06 1 
29 15040-02 1 
30 15040-10 1 
31 15040-11 1 
32 15040-12 1. 
33 15502-03 1 
34 16407-04 1 
35 15041 1 
36 15052 1 
37 11131 1 
38 15093 1 
39 15094 1 
40 10629 1 
41 15048 1 
42 10677 1 
43 10650 1 
44 11145 1 
45 11146 1 
46 11144 1 
47 10647 1 
48 10646 1 

~~ PARTS NAME 

:/} '±IS' (;;tr:) HOOK SADDLE(LEFT) 
::.-- r ,~ 7 "' ;.,- PACKING 
:/} '±IS' ¥IE!? / 7 (;;tr:) OIL PRSERVIOR(LEFT) 
lt11:>tlt; SCREW 9/64X40 L=10. 0 
JJ .b. ±IS' .)( !? )!.- (J:) BUSHING (UPPER) 
lt11:>tll; SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=5. 5 

+k' .><;- HOOK DRIVING PINION(SPIRAL) 
{f[_i'~ll)tlt; POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5. 5 
Ll::11:>tll; SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4. 5 
']7:/>:,- WASHER 
JJ 11) ±IS' .)( !? )(.. en BUSHING (LOWER) 
lt11:>tlt; SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=5. 5 
;t -7' t -±15' BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER 
11) IJ' tl 1::" / OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD 
11:> n' tl ~::· .;.,- 7 .x. )t.- r FELT 
t 7 r NUT 11/64X40 
;t-7't-±J§Ji::' ;.,-,~ 1 7' NUT 11/64X41 
;t-7' t-±15' 1:: / OPERER LEVER HINGE STUD 
;t- 7' t -±IS' 1:: ;.,- 7 .:c. )V r FELT 
lt11:>tl[; SET SCREW 7/32 X 32 L'=11. 0 
JJ ':i!*t .)( IJ' :f, BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK 
JJ' (~JD HOOK COMPLETE 
)'~ :/} ' 
*~I*J,fft 
Jt 11:> tl G 
}::_k' -'<;- HOOK DRIVING GFAR 
nL .i' ~ 11) tl [; POSITION SCREW 1/4X40 L=4 
lt11:>tll; SET SCREW 1/4 X 40 L=6. 5 
*~~(f tl 
*~~ (f tllt 11:> tl G SET SCREW 
*~~(ftl~~tl[; 
cj=l:!J"7.jijl,t HOOK BIG 
cj=l:!J"7.jijlilti1:>tlG HOOK BIG SCREW 
;f 1::' / BOBBIN 
;t 1 )!.- 'f- '/ OIL GAUGE 
;t 1 Jt.. 'f- y OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE 
¥m~11ff '/ 1 -'<; )!.- OIL REGULATING SCREW 
0') /7 O-R lNG 
¥!E~11ff '/ 1 .><; Jv It 11:> tl G SET SCREW1/8X40 L=8 
;f 1::' / 7--'J.. ;t-7·t- BOBBIN CASE LEVER 
']7:/"\- WASHER 
;t-7't-±J§Jlt11:>tll; SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=6. 0 
JJ '± IS'#.WH (t :!J 7- (J:) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER) 
JJ, ± J§J,m'H u :1J 7- CF) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER) 
jJ "7 ± j§Jf.?ri'j{i (j tl G PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 7/32 X 32 L=32. 0 
']70/":,- WASHER 
}] '.±J5'11.11:> tl G SCREW 6. 75 X 24 L=28. 0 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~T-f& 
TENSION 

-21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ffllT-f& 
TENSION 

NO 'itll&Mi~ 
PART NO 

1 10961-C 
2 10961 
3 10957 
4 10952 
5 19531 
6 19532 
7 19533 
8 28206 
9 19513 

10 10962 
11 10953 
12 10694 
13 B144682 
14 19534 
15 10678 
16 19422 
17 10690 
18 10650 
19 
20 15517 
21 15055 
22 10720 

339RB-4 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

&b~ PARTS NAME 

~IWf ;fR fr.:i! C <P 1. 4 ) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE 
~-=f;j:R TENSION BRACKET 
* ::L Jv ;< llil: t:" / TENSION RELEASE PIN 
* ::L Jv ;< f_& ~:· / ( -N:) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG) 
~-=fJIIl TENSION DISC 
11.-Jlll TENSION RELEASE WASHER 
'J Jv ;g r£ tl SPRING 
o-t--:>f-7-r 7 J{- THUMB NUT REVOLUTION STOPPER 
0-1,--:/ I-f:/ r THUMB NUT COMPLETE 
*~rif c ) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD 
*'711-7. 1) /7' THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
.=Jil;Jlll PLATE COMPLETE 
.=J!IDLLI:!}) tl !;. SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0 
0-1,--:/f-f:/f- NUT * ::L Jv ;< ;fR TENSION RELEASE PLATE * ::1- Jv ;< W.¥3: tl 1;. SCREW 
;J..fi)/;J''Jl:_ STOPPER 
7- 7· ') / 7''Jl:_.Ll:!}) tl!;. SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6 

**Hf THREAD RETAINER 
**Hf.Ll:/J)tJ[;. SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0 
* ::L Jv ;< ~:· / ( -N:) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~im 
TENSION 

10 

20~ 

21~ 

11 

(£?:) 
18~ 

1~ 
~'~ 
I J 

8 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~jff! 
TENSION 

NO $8Mif~ 
PART NO 

1 15063C 

3 15087 
4 6333 
5 15067C 

8 15088 
9 6333 
10 15085 
11 6333 
12 15064C 

15 15097 
16 6333 
17 15077 
18 11106 
19 11108 
20 11085 
21 11069 
22 11070 
23 11071 
24 11069 

399RB-4 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 

&&.% PARTS NAME 

~::·;:;:. -}!.- 1- :J.- 7. (#Jl) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 
~::· ::::.-}!.- 1- :J. 7.;j1jl ,t (A) RETAINER 
Jt<Y_>tl[;, SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=6. 5 
~;:· ;:;:. - }!.- 1- :J. -- 7. (~) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 
~::· ::::. - Ji.- 1- :.t. - 7· ;j1j3 ,t ( B ) RETAINER 

Jt<Y_>tl[;, SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=6. 5 
~::· ::::.- '" 1- .:1-- 7· ;j1j3 ,t (C) RETAINER 

Jt<Y_>tl[;, SCREW 9/64 X 40 L=6. 5 
~::· ;:;:. - '" 1- :J. - 7. (#Jl) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK 
~;:· ::::.-}!.- 1- :J. 7";j1jl ,t (D) RETAINER 

Jt<Y_>tl[;, SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0 
"'7 ~·nlly / 7 BED OIL TUBE CLAMP 
nil !J / 7 7 :L ,._ ~ OIL FELT 
Jt<Y_>tl[;, SCREW 1/4X32 L=13. 0 
r $tlJ J( !J '" nil :li OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 
r $tlJ J( !J ,._ 7 :L ,._ ~ OIL FELT 
:]! ') :¥ J( !J }!.- nil ;ji OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28 
nll:li'~ 7 .\'- / PACKING 
:1! ') f J( !J ,._ 7 :L ,._ ~ OIL FELT 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~m~~ 
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

37 
40 

5 

13 
I A \~ 

39 

$ ~ 
31 30 

~ 
28 

~8 
32 

36 

12 

-25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~H~J% 
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

NO Jm&Mi-5 339RB-4 &~ PARTS NAME PART NO 
'1 35254 1 Jj,.jz-c-t7 ~ THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE 

2 11887 4 ~:;.-/~ MACHINE REST 
4 6055 4 ~J NAIL 
5 11886 2 ~:_,/t/P]{:_ MACHIN HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION 
6 6055 4 ~J NAIL 
7 11885 2 ~ y / t/y MACHIN HINGE CONNECTION 
8 15080 1 f1ll~it DRIP 
9 15081 6 *tl[.; DRIP PAN NAIL 
10 15082 1 t1lJ U' lv DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR 
11 10735 1 u ~ J: (j' -t '7 ~ KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE 
12 6052 3 *tl[.; KNEE LIFTER SCREW 
13 15101 1 JJ,.;g ~ -t -;; F BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE 
25 N0122 3 it NEEDLE 
26 15041 4 ;t: t• ;; BOBBIN 
27 8121 1 r 7 1 ,c (+) SCREW DRIVER(SMALL) 
28 8120 1 r 7 1 ,,._(cp) SCREW DRIVER(MIDDLE) 
29 8118 1 r 7 1 ,,._ (}::) SCREW DRIVER(LARGE) 
30 10747 1 ;\ftl 1.-- ;; 1- (l/16 1 '/ 1-) WRENCH 
31 11487 1 ;\ ftl 1.-- ;; 1- ( 3 ~ ') ) WRENCH 
32 11969 1 i\ftl 1.-- ;; 1- (2. 5 ~ ') ) WRENCH 
34 8125 1 all:'§:L- OILER 
36 11193 1 t1ll OIL 
37 8132-B 1 fljj.ffl£~ ACCESSORIES PACK 
38 10718 1 );ff;:f,l.--/1- DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 
39 10730 1 A£m CLOTH EDGE GUIDE 
40 10731 1 ~Emt.t<li.>tl[.; SCREW 13/64 X 32 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f;J ~ ~ D ATTACHMENTS ACCESSORIES AN 

10 

16 

-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~11~~ 
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS 

NO tm&b~-'% 
PART NO 

399RB-4 &b~ PARTS NAME 

1 15098 1 ~ )l.- ~ il'- J-" BELT GUARD 
2 11162 2 lt if> tl [; (_t) SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=5. 4 
3 10650 1 ltli> t1 ~; Cf) SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=6. 0 
4 11142 1 '}':!'/~- WASHER 
5 15099 1 ~ )t.. ~ n'- r (J:) fJ ,,._ BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER 
6 12418 2 ltlf>tl(; SCREW 13/64 X 32 L=9. 0 
7 15121 1 -"- Jt-- ~ n'- r: ("'f) fJ ,,._ BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER 
8 15122 1 ~)t.. ~ n'- r CF)fJ'" (/J\) BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL) 
9 11830 1 ltlf>tl(; SCREW 9/64 X 40 

10 15081 2 *til; SCREW 
11 16287 2 '7'7'/~- WASHER 
15 10937-01 1 7 1 ;_,- n'-n'- r FINGER GUARD 
16 10749 1 ltlf>tll; SCREW 3. 4 X 36 L=11. 0 
17 10677 1 '}':J'/~- WASHER 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




